SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff
M & T BANK
L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper}
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Cryin'g Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Cistribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

VS,

Defendant

-

KRISTEN D FODNESS

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

39 EAST WALNUT STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17848

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

_

Wednesday, November 8, 201¢
2016CV792
$1,350.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$24.00
$15.00
$1,411.44
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$150.00
$16.00
$25.00
$5.00
$10.00
' $5.00
$110.00
$2,163.94

$68.00
$68.00

$2,231.94

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
Soa Al s B da aul e



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI”S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
M&T BANK VS KRISTEN FODNESS
NO. 141-2016 LD NO. 792-2016 JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: NOVEMBER 9, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s 29319Y
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s Yy, 6‘%
TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $ -
—
MISC. COSTS $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE g 2 7&1 %_5/
PURCHASER(S):
ADDRESS:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

NAMES(S) ON DEED: h - /7(7'?[\;
AL '

TOTAL DUE: g 2076,5%
LESS DEPOSIT: § 13S0
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $ 7 Q.é’, '5/{




Inv Number: 210735 Invoice Date: 01/25/2017 3:23:17 PM RECEIPT

Customer: East Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: BSL
SHERIFF

ag“# Charge ! Pa;j ment / Fee Description Amount Inst #:.-' Inst Date Municipality

1

COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT

Rea/Drw ID: 0102

DEED
Grantor - FODNESS, KRISTEN D
Grantee - M & T BANK
Consideration - $2,276.58
Tax Basis - 50.00
Return Via - MAIL
Fees Summary:
STATE WRIT TAX
JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
RECORDING FEES - RECORDER
RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND
COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 7680 - SHERIFF
CHECK: 7683 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

$72.00 201700652
01/25M7 3:23:15 PM

$0.50
$35.50
$15.50
$15.50
$3.00
$2.00

$72.00

$68.00
_34.00
$72.00

$72.00
{$72.00)
$0.00

MILLVILLE BGRO

Date: Jan 25, 2017 3:24:47 PM

_Pagr; —

1



: - BE-ReR-E-2-30
- KMLLAW GROUP,P.C. = =~ = 800.220BANK / firsfrust.com
SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE GENTER

701 MARKET 57. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106 3-7380/2360
(215) 627-1322 info@kml_lawgroup.com______: . . 0 1"’ 23; 20] 7

ORDEROF SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY | $44.64
ORI R AN D 64 /A e e e it DOLLARS
PO Box 380
- Bloomsburg PA, 17815

@ Security featuras. Details on back.

6. MORTGAGE CASH ACCOUNT VOID AFTER 180 DAYS

o P K

odness R _: B - / «  AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

MEMO 15815

*008 59880 1R?3IE0?3804 B0 000BZ7qG



Jan, 16,2017 5:43FM No. 0075 F,

KMIL LAW GROUP, P.C,
January 16, 2017

Fax#: 570-389-5625

Attn: Real Estate

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 180

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: KRISTEN D. FODNESS
39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA 17846
Sale Date: November 09, 2016
Docket #: 2016-CV-792

Dear Shernift:

Please provide a status of the recording of the Sheriff's Deed. We have checked with the
Recorder of Deeds Office and the deed is not yet recorded. Setflement was made with your office
on November 16, 2016. If the Sheriff's Deed has not yet been recorded, please record the deed
to M&T BANK as soon as possible. Thank you, '

KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 7
Post Sale/Deeds Department P ?
Deeds@kmliawgroup.com L) {l['@—
Barb Groark, Legal Assistant g ! o
(215) $25-6314 ¢
(215) 825-644]) Fax | Ve

BGroartki@kmilawgroup.com
SHERITFE*S RESPONSE; ;o ]
c1Y

____The Sheriff's Deed will not be processed uatil we receive: oy
__ Realty Transfer Tax Affidavits -
___ Settlement Funds in the amount of §
__ An Assignment of Bid
__ Grantee Letter
Other

The Sheriff's Deed will be/was sent for record on:




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 - BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street
Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
www.kmllawgroup.com

January 23, 2017

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Shentt's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: KRISTEN D. FODNESS
39 East Walnut Strcet a/k/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA
Sale Date: November (9, 2016
Docket #: 2016-CV-792
Book , Writ

To The SherT:
Encloscd please {ind a check in the amount of $44.64, representing payment for Sherifl”s

costs for the above-rcferenced sale. If you require anything further from our office, please contact
me directly at PostSale@kmllawgroup.com or 215-825-6344.

Thank you in advance for your time and attention to this matter.

Sincerely,

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Robert M. Miller, Legal Assistant
Post Sale Department
215-825-6344 (Direct Phone)
rmiller@kmllawgroup.com



sooU4

FeRSTRUST
KML LAW GROUP, P.C. 800.220.BANK / firstrust.com

SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 15106 3-7380/2360 11/16/2016
(215) 627-1322 info@kmllawgroup.com

oroeror  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY $ “881.94
EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND 94/ 1 00 i DOLLARS |

© Sheriff’s Office T &
C oy L : T e MGRTGAGE CASH ACCOUNT VOID AFTER 180 DAYS
PO Box 380 s, 018 &

. Bloomsburg PA, 17815 . 7/
RN U e AW

/ # AUTHORIZED SIGHATURE

ecurity leatures. Datails on bagx.

*O0B550LE™ 1L23E073B0 W B0 00O0BRRGw



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS. FO c\n €l
NO. ED NO. JID DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., $ 150.0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MATLING COSTS $ 24100

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  §17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ FEe [£-00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $.D a0
NOTARY $ /0,00
TOTAL *¥#kdokdokdordorsohrmoksordks & ¢ 3‘7‘7)@
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRIESS ENTERPRISE INC., $ il 44
SOLICITOR'S SERVICES $100.00
TOTAL EEE T E L ELEEEEEE LS EEE 2R $ {66( L{{ﬁ
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $310.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 6200
TO"‘AL EEEEEEEEEEEEEE-EELEE]EESL] $ j ZEJw
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY?20 &
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20 % Se>
]O[AL EEEEEEEEREEEE LR L R $ ; ;OO
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 20§
WATER 20 $ .
TOTAL kR gk kR kckkkk sk ki Fkkkk $ ~o
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) S /0,8
MISC. $

$

o=
TOT AL, #okskokdokkordokdodor kool ok ¢ —

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

5 993/, 94



REALTY TRANSFER TAX == RPEIEORDER'S USE_ONLY
DEFARTMERT 27 REVEN'E STATEMENT OF VALUE  Book Numiber ' )

" Bureau of Individual Faxes Page Number
PO BOX 2806403 . .
Harrtsburg, PA 17128-0603 f See reverse for instructions. Date Recorded

I

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1} the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2}
the deed is without consideration or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. If more space i5 needed, please attach additional sheets.
A Statement of Value (SOV) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on family relationship or public utility ease-
ment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording.

Name Telephone NUI:R_:DE!I'Z
KML Law Group, P.C. (215} 627-1322
Mailing Address - Tcity ) ~ TState [ zIP Code
701 Market Street, Suite 5000 BNY Independence Center f Philadeiphia PA : 19106-1532

B. TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Document  11/14/2016

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) "Telephone Number: Grantee(s)/Lessea(s) C T Telephone Number:
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY f 570-389-5622 ME&T BANK _ 215-627-1322

Mailing Address T : Mailing Address - O

Sheriff's Office, PO Box 380 One Fountain Plaza,

City o * Stete | ZIP Code ity - State | ZIP Cude
Bicomsburg | | f P.r‘-}. 17815 | Buffalo N NY 14203
C.REAL ESTATE LOCATION _

Street Address i City, Township, Borough

39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street [ Miliville — Borough of Millville

County o " ¥SChool District Tax Parcel Number CoTm
Columbia ‘ 24-018024-01,000

D.VALUATION DATA

o ________ .. Wastransaction partolan assignment or relocation? OY @~
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
=$2,231.94 = . +0 1. =$2,231.94 -
4.$C206mé§éslsjed35ed Value ‘ 5. Cormnmon Level Ratio Factor | 6. Computed Value )
S S X 3.69 S ' =$76,228.02
E. EXEMPTION DATA - Refer to instructions for exemption status. ) o
1a. Amount of Exermption Claimed ' ib. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate | ic. Parcentage of Grantor's Interest Conveyed
$76,228.02 | 100% | L 100%

E1 will or intestate succession, B

(Name of Decedent) (Estate File Number)

£ ] Transfer to a trust. {(Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)

[1 Transfer from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust o o o
If trust was amended attach a copy of origina! and amended trust.

[1 Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. {Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agreement.)

[_1 Transfers to the commonwealth, the U.S. and instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemna-
tion. {If condemnation or in lieu of condemnnation, attach copy of resolution.)

ransfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in default. {Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment.}
1] Corrective or confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the deed to be corrected or confirmed.)
[ Statutery corporate consalidation, marger or division. {Attach copy of articles.)
[__] Cther {Please explain exemption claimed.)

Under penalties of law, I decfare that I have examined this statement, including accompanying information, and
to the best of my knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Cerrespondent or Responsible-Pe Date
s s - —__:___,_,_——v—"'*-—--, ; 1
R

- L
——

——

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH REQUESTED DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE
RECORDER'S REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
v s\(fsT BANK Case Number
FODNESS, KRISTEND 2016CV792

SERVICE COVER SHEET
‘Service Dets

Category: |

Manner: < Not Specified >

Notes:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00 AM
"SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Expires:

Zone:

Warrant:

Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge KP@ Other
| PPt
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17846 Charge: I
' Relation:

Phone; DOB:

Altornate
Address;

Phone:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

Deputy:

sy

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4
5.
8.

9r8LL ¥d ‘F1UATIIN ‘L3JYLS LNNTVM LSV 6¢

(ONILSOd)

Z6.AD9102

NOILYdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
B
" &v;- ANK Case Number
KRISTEN D FODNESS 2016CV792

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

10/05/2016  03:55 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, B
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A
ESTATE LOCATED AT 39 EAST WA

EING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE
TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDRBILL UPON THE REAL

LNUT STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 1%%

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

’!‘ d"rc‘ eél
Octobker 08, 2015

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMDNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAMIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
MISTY CHAPMAN
Notary Public
BLOOMSBURG TOWS, COLUMBIA COUNTY
My Commission Expires Jun B, 2020

Affirmed and subscribed ta before me this

I ’/ _
6TH day of OCTOBER . 2016 l ){ | %ﬁ ﬂﬂ(ﬂ/}&/
’ ' % [

=7
Plaintiff Attorney: KML LAW GROUP, P.C., 701 MARKET STREET, PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2016Cv782

VS,

M & T BANK
KRISTEN D FODNESS

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/31/2016 04:47 PM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,

TO WAT: KRISTEN D FODNESS AT 39 EAST WALNUT STREET, MILLVILL &}-\27

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

September 01, 2016 TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

1ST day of SEPTEMBER  , 2016 th A QMMQ, Mty

Plaintiff Atorney: KML LAWGROUP P C 701 MARKET STREET PHILADELPHIA PA 19}‘86




/

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & T BANK
VS.
FODNESS, KRISTEN D

Case Number
2018Cv792

Service De
Category:

Real I'_E"s_taté' '_'Sa"l_'t_e_ - Sa]_g Notice
Manner: < N_'dut Specified > | o

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

[KRISTEN D FODNESS

Primary 39 EAST WALNUT STREET
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17820

Name:

Phone: | ... bos:

Alternate -
Address:

Phaone:

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Date:

Time:

Expires: Warrant:

Zone: } Ll‘l

d NJ1SIMM ‘SgaNaod

Served: @ dult In Charge - Posted - Other
Adultin R
Charge:

Z6.A0910Z

Relation:

bae:  Pluifr,

. ,p Y‘r e

Deputy: = S Mileage:

Mileage:
Deputy:

02841 Vd ‘ITUATUW "LIINULS LNNTYM LSV 6S

NOILYHIdX3 ON



e

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

M 8\:,.; BANK Case Number

FODNESS, KRISTEN D 2016CV782

iis

AINYdNO20

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Expires: - Warrant:

Maner. <NoiSpecfed» T

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Namae: Served:

Primary 39 EASTWALNUT STREET Adultin m—
Address: MILLVILLE, PA 17820 . Charge: | [ligTéN Fopvess

7l
1)
s
-}
-
@
DL
Q
L =3
o
Z62A0910C

Aormae | e o S
Address: P Rl Tmer e

Phone: L Depwy ST Miesge:

Name: ML LAW GROUP, PC

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

0Z82) ¥d ‘ITUATIN ‘LITYLS LNNTYM LSV 6¢

O b |wlbf=

NOILY¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

M & T BANK
Vs, Case Number

FODNESS, KRISTEN D 2016CV792

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o zene g

Manner: < NotSpemﬁed> Expires: = Warant:

Notes: SALE DATE & TIME Ti/00/2616 AT Gaoam

AINNOD ‘QHOIMYHD

Name: f"C_qn'n_lef Crawford Served:

Primary 2227 Valley Road | '\ Adultin :

Z61AD910Z

Phone: -§5__?_0-_43?-215 DOB: Relation:

priviiinl o ome @lsifiy  Tme gz

Phone: Deputy: g Mileage:

Name: ‘KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

‘avod AATIVA L1222

Date: 5 ! .s ]

Time:

.......... P —— SO RS e

Mileage: |

518.1 ¥d ‘OdNESWO0Td

2 Bl Pl B I

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

ANK
M 8\:;- B Case Number

FODNESS, KRISTEN D 2016CV782

SERVICE COVER SHEET

le- Sale Notice o zemer 4}

Category: Real Estate Sa ..
Manner: <NotSpecn‘|ed> _ o Expires: - Warrant:

Notes: SALE BATE & TIVIE 11/08/5096 AT 9:00 AN e e e e
{PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

JXV1 ALNNOD ¥VIWNT02

Name:  Columbia County Tax Office . Served: Personally - Aduttlz-Charge - Posted - Other

Primary PO Box 330 ' : Adultin .
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: hé/b m‘ “f/"&

Phone:  570-389-5649 DoB:  Reation: (e

Z6LA09102

o Date (R Ziqf  Tme  Fi5¥

Phone: Deputy: - 7[ Mileage:

Date: *

Time:

Mileage: ;

S18.1 Vd "D4NGSNO01E ‘08¢ XOH Od

NOILYHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M & T BANK Case Number

VS,
FODNESS, KRISTEN D 2018CV792
O
SERVICE COVER SHEET 9
Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce . Zone: O
....... L R . N T L TR ;U
Manner: ___4 Not Specﬂ“ ed > o Expires: @ -~ Warrant: . E
Notes: _;SALE DATE & TIME: 11!09/2016 AT g00AM 7 oo g
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS =
7]
Q
) |
[ ]
Name: :-'Domestlc Relatlons Oﬂ'ce of Columbla C0|. Served: Personally Adult.l@arge Posted Other 3
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Adultin ¢ © 3
Address: 2ND FLOOR Charge: N
iBloomsburg, PA 17815 ' )
Phone: . DOB: __ Relation:
Alternate T e Dore.
Address:
Phone: _ Deputy:

Date: f ) H ; ‘
[ SUP— [P — i b
Time: ! .
) _ o : - o
Miteage: b e . SO S S . -
Deputy: ¢ ; i E

o (oA N~ B

NOILVHIdX3 ON d ‘94NgGsSWNCo0T8 "¥OO0Td ONZ ‘LI3HIS NIVIV 1SIM LL



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA b SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice Qctober 19, 26 and November
2, 2016 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are
true.

Nd.
Sworn and subscribed to before me this ....... ‘;E .......... day of ﬁWMl}ZO/&?

(Notary Public)

NOTARIAL SEAL ‘
Karen M. Beach, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia Ceunty

My Commission Expires May 13, 2018

AN NOW,iiviiiiicciiicect e , 200 oo, [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $................cooe.e for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



PRESS“* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299

Fax: (570} 784-6152
Proof of Ad 08/30/16

Account:

Name:
Company: TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER
Address: PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Telephone: (570) 389-5622

Ad ID: 1083814
Description: Fodness Sheriff Sale
Run Dates: 10/19/16 to 11/02/16
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 258
Blind Bax:

Total Ad Cost $1,411.44
Amount Paid $0.00

Publication Start Stop insers Cost
Press Enterprise 1011916 11/02/16 3 §1.411.44

SHERIFFS SMF
By Virtua of a Wirt of Exacirion (Mortgaga Fersclosum)]
Mo. 2016CY752

lssued pul of the Courl ol Cormeron Pleas of Coloeniba Couny, Panresyhalia and e nio
directed, 1 vall Bxpose the ollomng descnbed properly al pubii sl al e Cobwniia
County Courthousa iy the Lown o Bkoornsbury, County of Calumibsa, Conwnonwealkh ol
Peainsy bz on:
WEDNESDAY, WOVEMBER U9, 2016 AT 500 OrCLOCK AN,

Al g lies wh intemest o chamza it ane furthes nngifien that s pipesed schedule of dis-
Lritsstivn worll bies < fil2 i e Shcadf's Ofice: v kated than thinty (300 el afta the clate of
Ly sy o 2 iy g Ly 5ok e, il ehetribugion of Uhe prococeds wall be madke o
acpordenca wiih tha schecua 414 10 days aller sakd rg, undss wasplions an i
with the Shamtfa Sihce poor Lhersio.

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR FIECE OF LAND siwuze i the Baroagh nf Rdbole, Connity
0l Catumibsa, Cunmanmsaalth of P Lo il 1 a4 fodleneas:
BLINGMNG 2ie & relvior szt un i southory skl of Wil Seeet s at he resthaas ond-
ner al land rene o fonmiery ol Hugh end Ciarse £ Pahner: Thenoe aboog e sonth side
of said Wialnut Streal, Morth 59 degress 34 minuws 19 seconds Easla disince of
5H.33 bee to A rebir set at the comer of 2 16 fool sley; Thanoe slorsg tha wasberty e
of sad abey South 2B degrees 450 minuses 41 seconcs Eost o distsm of 11182 et w
& rebar set in e of olber lards of Wilkarn B ond B, W Diew wdiich olber laocls
we berein corveyed o Gandens Thenwe along sord olber lanos of Dieh Sooth GE
degrees 56 mnutes 3 seconck West o orslonoe of 3006 et wa slone i el beds
now or forrery of J.Hugh and Diane E. Puer, Thance song lineds of Paknee Mo 22
deyrews 21 inkales 5T secunds Wiest a disnce of 101,73 beet 1o the ptare of hegine
gy Thes dasonprion was praparsd I a drfl suresy of Faok E Beiskiine. RS e
Jurve 4, 1950 and desged Bd & Parved Mo, 1 thewol, The wathin Loemanaince is woder
and subject I rastricons and covenants which shall ron eath e ke ang B o
tenefit of Columba County Farners MNaboral Bank, 115 soousssons and assing with
respect o cwnership of adigining premises, namey Farues 2 and 3 descabod n Soker
Uit Coumity Rscord Bouk 452, Py 248, toul prowniseg desnaiben in Crbiembaa Coonty
Fevond Book 452, page 754

ALL THAT CERTAMPIECE PARCEL DR LOT OF LAND awule i ihe Borough of bdilhalke,
Cowrty ol Colrbi, Comoiassalth of Porsoni, bouncked aewd descrbed as fok
b, el

BEGRMING a1 i qn thie sty ok nl Walnt Baest 5t the northeast coawer of
Lawes nf Hesther L Arerdbennes, anve kv s Heather L Willaims, dnstmeant Mo,
2003034004); Thenca stong the southem sue ol Walknut Streat, Norb 5B degreas 34
mnites 30 seconos East, 16 ke Ioa powt on the soulhem side Wikl Sioal ot e
rorteest comes of lands of Jamas 2 and Mana £ Heynolds, [Dised Bosk 280 ok 81),
Theres sdor larsds of Jarves J. and hare E. Revniokls. South 31 segrees 10 mrates
30 seconds Easl, B565 et w a ponl, Thenoe though Endis of an anopenesd alke,
Sourh BE degrees 4 mmules 3 soonds Wesl 1500 deal10 ks of Hesther L Bren-
becwen. viny kiannr as Hoathen B Wil res, Thence along said Heathes L Wilkires
Morth 41 degroas 10 ales Hsoconels WesL 6485 et w b o of beginping,
s stnn e skl chatod Juby 28, 2008, by Orangevlte Surveving Crrsaltims. as Lot
Mo, 1 Bemwyh pewtion of an oncywanescd alley wehirh resssitrd o th Adowneng o cemens,
Encuptiry and resensng a 3 ool aciess sasament that vk abng ocher land of James
Jand Mune E. Royredds, aiad aboigs e sistern sclge of e pareed a distaines of 6465
Reat lor the boneld UF e soid haimes £ Femolos and Mok E. Remokls, her and
TS,

TAK PARCEL r 2400304 01,0000

BEING KIMOWT AS: 39 Bast Waliu: Strer 0% % 38 Wakiul St Mkl P 17346

PROPERTY ADCHIESS: 39 EAS T WALNUT STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17845

U/ LA PARCLL NUNRER: 23 (1302401 000

Sewred and tEken N B T b sokd s ha property of ERISTEN O FODMESS in
sulol & T Bk

TERMSE OF SALE: MNIRALI PRRAFNT AT TF OF SALE. The QJPmnﬂHl [1D"§|I
rercen al e b frce oe onsts [ogwenindg bicd al <5 aia
vish cendied check v cashaer's theck 21 time nf ale.
PRICE: Arvy rennamning amcdast ol the hivl price i w0 he paidlwitha sight (B] days aftar e
sale in cash, cedtfied chedk or cashisd's check IMPORTAMT NOTICE FOA RAILLRE TO
R BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THL BID PHICE # ACCORDAMCE WINH THESL
TLEMG S RESUILT IN SLAICHIS HNAHELAL CUNSLOUEMNCES 10 71 BODUR. 10
MU LT UNLESS FORDS ARE SVAILABLE RO PATMLNT WITHIN THE PHESCRILED
TIRME PERICEL 11 e surazsstul barkcher bl 10 ie thes bard pricss 8 e Une alwsalk Lo s,
the Sheadd iy dent maither e the bioekr fie the bakinee doe wlbonl o resale of e
proparty, of o resed the propersy at the hidder's fsk and maintain anRedon agiains: he
biodar tor beeach of contract dn the case of defaul & swra paid by the bidoer wil ba
considered orkedted, but will be iipplied agains: avy damages recoverabke. The dafaukt-
uy bedder wall ba responsible bor amy atiomey lees owmed by the shert in cormeciton
wth ary ection againsi ha bidoer in which the bidoer is kound Habte tor damages H pro-
seads arm payabia 1o the Paintll. the proceeds check wil ba payatie 10 Plant#, unless
the Cobanbia County Shonlfs CHlce recohes advarcs wiltan nolce sthenwse, syrad
by aan aushoriend roprosentabon ol e el

ATonney Tor the Pringifl
KW LAW GROUF, BC. TIMOITHY T.CHAMBERLAMN, Shorill
PHILADEL PHIA, PA LOLLAELS, COHINTY, Peninayhanis




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Suite 5000 BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Sireet
Philadelphia, PA 19106

www.kmllawgroup.com

November 11, 2016

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Real Estate Division

Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: . M&T BANK vs. KRISTEN D. FODNESS
Sale Book/Writ No.: /
Dockel Number: 2016-CV-792
Sale Date: 11/09/2016
Property Address: 39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street Millville, PA 17846

To the Sheriff:

Enclosed arc Transfer Tax Affidavits and an Assignment of Bid Wlth regard to the above-captioned matter.
Please deed the property to:

M&T BANK
One TFountain Plaza
Buftalo, NY 14203

If funds are required to settle with the Sheriff and they are not enclosed, please email the cost sheet to
the below email address. Plcasc notify our office when the deed is recorded.

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
Hectianna Martinez, Legal Assistant
FC Special Services/Post Sale
215-825-6384 (Direct Phone)

(Fax)
hmartinez@kmllawgroup.com

Encloscd;_gif'agplicahiej
SheriF's Costs Sheet showing Balance Due of §, _

KML Check Number
Settlement Amountis) $
Loan Type FllA

KML #1581575C




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

SUITE 5000 BNY MELEON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
T01 MARKET STRELT
PRIEADELIRIA, PA 19106
WWW.KMLLAWGROLMCOM

QOctober 11, 2016

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Sheriff's Office

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: No. 2016-CV-792
KRISTEN D. FODNESS

Real Estatc Division:
The above case may be sold on November 09, 2016. 11 has been properly served in
accordance with Rule 3129.
Very truly yours,
KML Law Group, P.C.

Michelle Clarkson
Legal Assistant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Columbia

COUNTY
M&T BANK CIVIL DIVISION
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 . CIVIL ACTION —LAW
Plaintiff
VS, ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
KRISTEN D. FODNESS No.: 2016-CV-792

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
DOCUMENT: AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT
39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street TO RULE 3129

Millville, PA 17846
CODE:
Delendant(s)
FILED ON BEHALF OF:

M&T BANK

ATTORNLEY FOR PLAINTIFF:

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 3000 — BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

(215)627-1322

Firm State [.D. #23-217969



KML LAW GROUP, P.C. [58157FC

Suite 5000 CF: 07/05/2016
BNY Mcllon Independence Center SD: 11/ _09_f’ 2016
701 Market Strect . S105.552.70

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
215-627-1322
3129@kmllawgroup.com
Attornev for Plaintiff

M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One Fountan Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 of Columbia County
Plainti{f
V5. CIVIL ACTION — LAW
KRISTEN D. FODNESS ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Sircet No. 2016-CV-792
Millville, PA 17840
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P. 3129.2 (¢} (2)

Michelle Clarkson, an employee of KML Law Group, P.C., counsel for Plaintiff, hereby certifies that
service on the Defendants of the Notice of Sheri[f Sale was made by:

} Personal Service by the Sheriff's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.
Certified mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.
Certified mail by Sheriff's Office.
Ordinary mail by KMEL Law Group, P.C. to Attorney for Defendant(s) of record. Preof of mailing is
attached (Pa. R.C.P. 440(a)(i) ).
Acknowledgment of Sheriffs Sale by Attorney for Defendant(s). Proof of acknowledgment attached.
Ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office to Aftorney for Defendani(s) of rccord.
F SERVICE WAS ACCOMPLISHED BY COURT ORDER,
) Premises was posted by Sherilf's Office/competent adult. Copy of return attached.
} Certificd Mail & ordinary mail by Sheriff's Office. Copy of retumn attached.
) Certified Mail & ordinary mail by KML Law Group, P.C. Copy of Certified Mail Receipt attached.
() Published in accordance with court order. Copy of publication attached.
Pursuant to the attached Affidavit under Rule 3129, service on all lienholders (if any) has been made by ordimary
mail KML Law Group, P.C. Copies of proofs of mailing attached.

o~ —
e et

p—

The undersigned understands that the statements herein are subject to the penalties provided by 18 Pa.
C.S.A. Section 4904,
R

espectfully qu 1 Iﬁ?
DATED: October 11, 2016 YP 40&/2/@),\/\‘

BY: Mu:hc !e Clarkson
Legal Assistant
KML Law Group, P.C.




IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
M&T BANK; et seq. CASE andfor DOCKET Ne.: 2016-CV-792

Plaintiif {Petiti
Faintilf {Petitioner) Sheriff's Sale Date: 11/9/2016

KRISTEN B. FODNESS; ¢ al.
Defendunt (Respondent)

v, |

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

TYPE OF PROCESS: NOTICE OF SALE

[, JEFFREY CLOHESSY, ceriify that [ am eightuen years of age ar older and thal T am not a party to ihe action nor an employee noc relative of a party and that | served
KRISTEN D, FODNESS the above process on the 4 day of October, 2016, at 4:30 d'clock, P M, at 39 EAST WALNUT STREET A/K/A 39 WALNUT STREET
MILLVILLE, PA 17846 , County of Celumbia, Commenwealih of Pennsylvania;

Manner of Service:

= By handing a copy to the Defendant(s)

Description. Approximate Age 36-40  Heighi 33 Weight 120 Hace WHI L Sex FEMALE Hair BLONDE
Mititary Status: W No T Yes Branch:

CommonwealihSate of _ e o }
J55
County of _ Prrkd o 1
Befare me, the widersigned notary public, this day, personally, appearcd ] wiry=Y 'l CloAess t}f to tne knwwn, who betng duly sworn

according to law, deposes the following:

1 hieteby swear or affirm that the facts set forth in ihe forefGing Affidavit of Service are true and correct.

Nows 087

(Signature of Affiant)

Subseribed and swom to before me

this ¥ dayof e C7 .

File Number:138157FC
Case 1D 4:4704804 oty Pebie
COMMORWEALIH OF PENNSYLYANIA
HOTARIAL SEAL
tric . Affterbach, Notary Public
Washington Township, Borks County
My Commission Explres November 18, 2017




Name and Address of Dander
KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
SUITE 5000
701 MARKET STREET
PHILADELPHIA, PA

Check type of mail pr setvice,;

1 Certified

0 cob

O Delivery Sonfrmation
) Express Mail

{1 Registered

O sigrature Confirmation

1 Recorded Dellvery (International)

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandise

| Affix Stamp Here

(If issued as a
certifizate of maiing,
ar for addiional copies
of this bllly

Postmark and

191061632 ] Insured i Date of Receipt |
ing ! | b sC | sH | I kR
o PSR [ R [ R Bl A LA LA L
1. DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA _
COUNTY ’
PO Bax 380 TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 38 East Walnut Street
> affda SE VAot !
- PA DEPARTMENT CF PUBLIC WELFARE - Millville, PA 17846 | _ :
Bureau of Child Support Enforcement _ 7
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432 A 1§ POSTAGE Y PITNEY BOWES |
...... P.0. Box 2675 ~ _ . ..f . 7 L
3 Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675 __ 93\\ Ll\FllLllnll:
272100 § 001.46°
z |
0001391829 SER. 28 2018 L
4.
3 .
5 - |
7.
8. “

Total Number of Pleces
Received at Post Office

Total Mumber of Pieces
Listed by Sendear

: Postmastar, Per (Name of _.mnm_c_:u man_ue..m.a.....u|

See Privacy Act Statement on Reverse

PS Form 3877, February 2002 {Page 1 of 2}
158157FC Columbia County

KRISTEN D. FODNESS

Complete by Typewriter, Ink, or Ball Point Pen

Sale Date: 11/09/2016




KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

Suite 5000 -- BNY Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-825-6320

Attorney for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
Onc Fourttain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintitf

VS,

KRISTEN 1. FODNESS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnul Strect
Millville, PA 17846

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

CIVIL ACIION - LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURIEE

Term

No. 2016-CV-792

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, by and through an authorized employce of its attorneys, KML
Law Group, P.C., sels forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the [ollowing
information concerning the real property located at:

30 East Walnut Street a'k/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA 17846

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or Reputed Gwner(s):

KRISTEN D. FODNESS
39 East Walnut Street
a‘kfa 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Delendant(s) in the judgment:

KRISTEN D. FODNESS
39 East Walnut Street
a'k/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA 17846

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the property to be
sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



PADEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Suppert Enforcement
Healith and Welfare Blde, - Room 432

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Name and address of every other persen whe has any record interest in or record lien on the property and

whose interest may be alfected by the sale:

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any rccord interest in

the property which may be affected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the

property which may be affected by the sale.

TENANTS/OCCUPANTS
39 East Walnut Street
a‘k/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA 17846

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of

18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

LA OE (Ll

KML Law Group, P.C.
BY: Michelle Clarkson
Legal Assistant




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/16/2016 Feea:

FODNESS KRISTEN D
PO BOX 725
MILLVILLE PA 17846

Asgegssment: 20,658
Balances as of 0%/16/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBia COUNTY SHERIEF

By :

$5.00

Cert. NO: 25630

District: MILLVILLE RBORO
Deed: 20100 -5738
Locaticon: 39 E WALNUT ST
Parcel Id:24 -01B-024-01,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

Per:

BALANCE



TAX CERTIFICATION
MADISON TWP/MILLVILLE BORO/COLUMBIA COUNTY

CONNIE CRAWFORD, TAX COLLECTOR
570-437-2153
ccrawford2227 @hotmail.com

Date:  JF- 5L /¢

Name: Keisresy D, FapwesS
Property Location: _ (3¢ ,E,g.;z acmaT ST g 39 llacunr S7

Dicivicie £h (2544

Columbia County Parcel #

2016 County Taxes
Twp/ Boro/Co:
p/ / .

Paid Date Paid __g #~&2-/¢ m§ [
Discount $ (‘3/?’3(’) Face$S 351929 Penalty S ,@M.%J

(03701-04/30) (05/01-06/30) (After 06/30) TP/H0/TETT

School Taxes: {(Millville Area School District)

l
2016 School: (Nm ,3{ Paid Date Paid _ g J a6~/ el
Discount $ 777. 6 § Face S _7938.9 Penalty S émaf_a M

(09/01 10/31) (After 10/31) /™ V7. 28454

Interim Taxes:
Twp/Boro/Co:  Not Paid " Paid Date Paid
Discount S Fac Penalty S
School: Not Paid Paid Date Paid
Discount S ) Face S Penalty S

/;z/mju 18 g £-3/%
Tax Collector’s Signature Date Verified

My fee for Tax Certification is $20.00
Payable to: Connie Crawford, TC
2227 Valley Rd., Bloomsburg, PA 17815



KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5(XX) - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106-1532
(215)627-1322

Atiorney tor Plaintiff

M&T BANK IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203 of Columbia County
Plaintff
VS,

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
KRISTEN D, FODNESS

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Strect | ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Millville, PA 17846

Delendani{s)
Docket No. 2016-CV-742

THIS LAW FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR AND WE ARE ATTEMPTING TO
COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT. ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE,

NOTICE Of SHERIFE'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: FODNESS. KRISTEN [3.
KRISTEN D. FODNESS
39 East Walnut Street
afk/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA 17846

Your house at 39 Hast Walnut Sireet a/k/a 39 Walnut Street, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled 1o
be sold at Sheriff's Saje on __Noy, Q% 72014, , at 9:00 AM, in Sheriff's Office, Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, PA to enforce the coust judgment of $105,552.70 obtained by M&T BANK against you.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFY'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale you must take immediate action:

k. The sale will be cancelled if you pay 1o M&T BANK, the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's {ees due. To find out how much you must pay call: 215-825-6329 or 1-866-
413-231 1 or email homeretention@kmllawargup.com (KML File Number 158157FC). Para informacion en

espanol puede communicarse con Loretta al 215-825-6344.

2. You may be able to stop the sate by filing a petition asking the Court w strike or open judgment. il
the judgment was improper!y cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able o stop the sale through other legal proceedings,



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2016CV792

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 09, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF LAND situate in the Borough of Millville, County of Caolumbia,

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar set in the southerly side of Walnut Street and at the northeast carner of land now or formerly of J. Hugh and
Diane E. Palmer; Thence along the south side of said Walnut Street, North 59 degrees 34 minutes 19 seconds East a distance of
58.33 fect to a rebar set at the corner of a 16 foot alley; Thence along the westerly line of said alley South 28 degrees 40 minutes
41 seconds East a distance of 111.82 feet to a rebar set in line of other lands of William J. and M. Marlene Diehi, which other lands
are herein conveyed to Grantee; Thence along said other lands of Dieh), South 68 degrees 38 minutes 3 seconds West a distance
of 70.06 feet to a stone in line of lands now or formerly of J. Hugh and Diane E. Palmer, Thence along lands of Palmer North 22
degrees 21 minutes 57 seconds West a distance of 101.74 feet to the place of beginning. This description was prepared from a
draft survey of Frank E. Beishline, R.S., dated June 4, 1990 and designated as Parcel No. 1 theteof.

The within conveyance is under and subject to restrictions and covenants which shall run with the land and inure to the benefit of
Columbia County Farmers National Bank, its successors and assigns with respect to ownership of adjoining premises, namely
Parcels 2 and 3 described in Columbia County Record Baok 452, Page 748, and premises described in Celumbia County Record
Book 452, page 754

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE PARCEL OR LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of Millville, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southern side of Walnut Street at the northeast corner of lands of Heather L. Bredbenner, now knewn
as Heather L. Williams, {Instrument No. 200304044); Thence along the southern side of Walnut Street, North 58 degrees 49
minutes 30 seconds East, 16 feet to a point on the southern side Walnut Street at the northwest corner of lands of James J. and
Marie E. Reynolds, {Deed Book 230

page 81), Thence along lands of James J. and Marie E. Reynolds, South 31 degrees 10 minutes 30 seconds East, 64.65 feetto a
point; Thence through lands of an unopened slley, South 58 degrees 49 minutes 30 seconds West, 16.00 feet to lands of Heather
L. Bredbenner, now known as Heather L. Williams; Thence along said Heather L. Williams, North 31 degrees 10 minutes 30
seconds West, 6465 feet, to the place of beginning, as shown on a sketch dated July 28, 2008, by Orangeville Surveying
Consultants, as Lot No. 1.

Being a portion of an unopened alley which reverted to the adjoining land owners,

Excepting and reserving a 3 foot access easement that runs along other land of James J. and Marie E. Reynolds, and along the
eastern edge of this parcel a distance of 64 65 feet for the benefit of the said James J. Reynolds and Marie E. Reynolds, their and
assigns.

TAX PARCEL # 24-0/B-024-01,000

BEING KNOWN AS: 39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street, Millville PA 17846

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 39 EAST WALNUT STREET, MILLVILLE, PA 17846
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 24-01B-024-01,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of KRISTEN D FODNESS in suit of M & T BANK.

fouetySabe ShiweF, Te angsef, ne



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S SALE - Case No. 2016CV792 Page 2 of 2

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {(opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight {8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WiTH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TiME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts te pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

R L e TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff

PHILADELPHIA, PA COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

P.

KML Law Grouop, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaintiff

RCP 3180-3183

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203
Plaintiff
Vvs.

KRISTEN D. FODNESS

Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)

30 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA. 17846

Defendant{s}

CIVIL ACTION -

No. 2016-CV-792

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONQOTARY:

Issue Writ of Execution in the above matter;

Amount Due

$105,552.70

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

of Columbia County

LAW

ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Monthly Interest from
8/2/2016 1o Date of

Sale at 5.2500%

(Costs to be added)

(AR > ]

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
____ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129
__ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
David Fein Pa. ID 82628
— Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615
Jill P. Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
7A1yk L. Oflazian Pa. I} 312912
_~ Maithew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567
__ Rebecca A. Sclarz Pa. ID 315936
_ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 AND Rule 3257

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

¥8,

KRISTEN D. FODNESS
39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street
Miliville, PA 17846

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia

To the Sheriff of Colambia County, Pennsylvania

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Columbia County

No. 2016-CV-792

A0 - =id-\A
WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the

following described property:

PREMISES: 3% East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street Millville, PA 17846

See Exhibit “A”™ attached

paea: ] Ao [N

AMOUNT DUE $105,552.70

Monthly Interest From 8/2/2016
Through Daie of Sale

{Costs 10 be added)

L UAZE [N \‘»\i\\\&\\m&-i 1SS

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020
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KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106 1Y {
215-627-1322

Attoemey for Plaintiff

M&T BANK
One Fountaim Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203 :
Plainuff of Columbia County
Vi,
KRISTEN D. FODNESS CIVIL ACTION - LAW

(Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s))
39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA 17846 ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

Defendant(s)

No. 2016-CV-792

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

M&T BANK, Plaintifl in the above action, by counsel, KML Law Group, P.C., sets forth as of the date the praecipe
for the writ of execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located at:

30 Tiast Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA 17846

1.Name and address of Qwner(s} or Reputed Owner(s):

KRISTEN D. FODNESS
39 East Walnut Street
afkfa 30 Walnot Street
Millville, PA 17846

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

KRISTEN D. FODNESS
39 Bast Walnul Street
afk/a 39 Walnut Street
Millville, PA 17846

3. Namic and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment 1s a record lien on the property 1o be sold:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

PA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE - Bureau of Child Support Enforcement
Health and Welfare Bldg. - Room 432

P.(}. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105-2675



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

5. Nume and address of every other person who has any record interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest
may be affected by the sale:

6. Name and address of cvery other person of whomn the plaintiff has knowledge who has any record interest in the property
which may be alTected by the sale.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which
may be affected by the sale.

I verify that the statements made in thig atfidavit are true and correct Lo the best of my information and belief, I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authoritics.

DATED: XL{/ JLL{ l_/{/ Lo By: /V‘/L/ / L ) /

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.

___ Michael McKeever Pa. ID 56129

_ Lisal.ee Pa. ID 78020

__ David Fein Pa. I 82628

__ Thomas Puleo Pa. ID 27615

_Jill P, Jenkins Pa. ID 306588
Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. ID 312912

_w/ Matthew K. Fissel Pa. ID 314567

_ Rebecca A, Solarz Pa. ID 315936

_ Nora C. Viggiano Pa. ID 3208064

_ TLauren B. Karl Pa. ID 388209

__ Matrtthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 310482
Attorneys for Plaintiff
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CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
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WAIVER OF WATCHMAN vz

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST | |
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**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED*#

SALE DATE N G TIME .00
POSTING DATE
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2NP WEEK

3R WEEK




SHERIFEF’S DEPARTMENT COLUMBIA COUNTY

SHERIFF SERVICE

INSTRUCTIONS

PLAINTIFF/S/
M&T BANK

COURT NUMBER
2016-CV-792

DEFENDANT/S/
KRISTEN D. FODNESS

TYPE OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
EXECUTION

SERVE

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE

KRISTEN D. FODNESS

AT

ADDRESS (Street or Road, Apartment No., City, Boro, Twp., State and ZIP Code)
39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street, Millville, PA 17846

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR QTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE:

PLEASE POST HANDBILL

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY
KML Law Group

TELEPHONE NUMBER

, P.C. . ] 215) 825-6344

DATE
August 24, 2016

ADDRESS OF ATTORNEY

KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - Me

llon Independence Center

701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA

19106




KML Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 — BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Attorney for Plaantiff

M&T BANK
One Fountain Plaza
Buffalo, NY 14203

Plaintitf IN THE COURT OF
V5. COMMON PLEAS
KRISTEN B. FODNIESS ot Columbia County
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s)
39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Sircct CIVIL ACTION - LAW
Millviile, PA 17846
Defendant(s) ACTION OF

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2016-CV-792

CERTIFICATION AS TO THE SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

Plaintitf, by counsel, hereby certifies that it has complied with the provisions of Act 91 of 1983 and/or the
real property in question is not subject to the Act.

Bv:

R

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
_ Michacl McKeever Pa. 11D 56129
_ Lisa bee Pa 1D 78020
_ David Fein Pa_ 1D ¥2628
_ Thomas Puleo Pa, 112 27615
________ Jill P. Jenkins Pa. 1D 306588
____Alvk L. Oflazian Pa. 1D 312912

Matthew K. TFissel Pa. [D 314567

. Rebecea AL Solarz Pa. 10 315936
__..Nora C. Viggiano Pa. 11D 320864
— .. Lauren B. Karl Pa. [D 88204
. Muauthew J. McClelland Pa. [D 319482
Aftorneys lor Plaintiff




KMI. Law Group, P.C.

Suite 5000 - BNY Independence Center
701 Market Street

Philadelphia, PA 19106

215-627-1322

Auorney for Plajnuff

M&T BANK
One Foumtain Plaza IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Buffalo, NY 14203

PlaindiT of Columbia County

VS,
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

KRISTEN D. FODNESS
Mortgagor(s) and Record Owner(s) ACTION OF MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
39 East Walnut Strect afk/a 39 Walnuat Street
Millville, PA 17846 No. 2016-CV-792

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property under within Writ may
leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is found in possession, (after
notifying such person of such levy or attachment,) without Hability on the part of such
Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any
such property before Sheriff’s Sale thereof.

[ /K A ///

KML LAW GROUP, P.C.
_ Michacl McKceever Pa. 1D 56129
__ Lisa Lee Pa. ID 78020
__ _David Fein Pa. 1D 82628
_ ... Thomas Puleo Pa. [13 27615
___ Tl P. Jenking Pa. [D 306588

/ Alyk L. Oflazian Pa. 113312912

z _Matthew K. Fissel Pa. [D 314567
_ Rcebecca A Solarz Pa. ID 315936
_ NoraC. Viggiano Pa. ID 320864
_ lauren B. Karl Pa. ID 88209
_ Matthew J. McClelland Pa. ID 319482

Attorneys tor Plaintiff

By:




ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR PIECE OF LAND situate in the Borough of Millville, County of Columbia,
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a rebar set in the southerly side of Walnut Street and at the northeast corner of land now or
formerly of J. Hugh and Diane E. Palmer;

Thence along the south side of said Walnut Street, North 59 degrees 34 minuates 19 seconds East a distance of 58.33
feet to a rebar set at the corner of a 16 foot alley;

Thence along the westerly line of said aliey South 28 degrees 40 minutes 41 seconds East a distance of 111.82 feet
to a rebar set in line of other lands of William J. and M. Marlene Diehi, which other lands are hercin conveyed to
Grantee;

Thence along said other lands of Diehl, South 68 degrees 38 minutes 3 seconds West a distance of 70.06 feet to a
stone in line of lands now or formerly of f. Hugh and Diane E. Palmer;

Thence along lands of Palmer North 22 degrees 21 minutes 57 seconds West a distance of 101.74 feet to the place of
beginning. This description was prepared from a draft survey of Frank E. Beishline, R.S., dated June 4, 1990 and
designated as Parcel No. 1 theteof,

The within conveyance is under and subject to restrictions and covenants which shall run with the land and inure o
the benefit of Columbia County Farmers National Bank, its successors and assigns with respect to owaership of
adjoining premises, namely Parcels 2 and 3 described in Columbia County Record Book 452, Page 748, and
premises described in Columbia County Record Book 452, page 754,

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE PARCEL OR LOT OF LAND situate in the Borough of Millville, County of
Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southern side of Walnut Street at the northeast comer of lands of Heather L,
Bredbenner, now known as Heather L. Williams, (Instrument No. 200304044);

Thence along the southern side of Walnut Street, North 58 degrees 49 minutes 30 seconds East, 16 feet to a point on
the southern side Walnut Street at the northwest corner of lands of James J. and Marie E. Reynolds, {Deed Book 280
page 81),

Thence along lands of James I. and Marie E. Reynolds, Scuth 31 degrees 10 minutes 30 seconds East, 64.65 feet to
a point;

Thence through lands of an unopened alley, South 58 degrees 49 minutes 30 seconds West, 16.00 feet to lands of
Heather L. Bredbenner, now known as Heather L. Williams;

Thence along said Heather L. Williams, North 31 degrees 10 minutes 30 seconds West, 64.65 feet, to the place of
beginning, as shown on a sketch dated July 28, 2008, by Orangeville Surveying Consultants, as Lot No. 1.

Being a portion of an unopened alley which reverted to the adjeining land owners.

Excepting and reserving a 3 foot access easement that runs along other land of James J. and Marie E. Reynolds, and
along the eastern edge of this parcel a distance of 64.65 feet for the benefit of the said James J. Reynolds and Marie
E. Reyrolds, their and assigns.

TAX PARCEL # 24-01B-024-01,000

BEING KNOWN AS: 39 East Walnut Street a/k/a 39 Walnut Street, Millville PA 17846



Print Your Documents Pagc 1 of 1

Columbia Counly

Calumbia Caunty Sherill

35 West Main Street

oo |11
Bloomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000087718

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

4]

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=t1 8/30/2016



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # BT73 Carrier { senvice:  LUSFS Server First-Class Mail® 873042016 12.00.00 AM
Ship ta:
DERPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE CCMMONWEALTH GF FA,
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking & 71301140006000087605
Doc Ref #; 2016ED141
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17125

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspX7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

[H]

8/30/2016



Print Your Decuments

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 8774 Carrier f service:  LISPS Server First-Clags Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. OEPARTMEMNT COF PLIELIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 719011400060000587701

Doc Ref #: 2016ED141
Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspxTpd=1

8302016 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of I

I |

8/30/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 8775 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/30/2016 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELFHIA DISTRICT GFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801440006000087718
Do Ref #: 2016ED141
Postage 5.1300

FHILADELFHIA PA - 12107-4214

Mi

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20tve/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/30/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # ar7v Carner | service.
Ship to:

FA DEFT OF PULIC WELFAR

F.O. BOX 2675

HARRISBURG PA 17105

USPS Server First-Class Mail® 873072016 12:00:00 AM

Tracking #: 71501140006000087732
Dac Ref #: 2018ED1 41
Postage 5.1300

htip://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

8/30/2016



PAY TO THE

Sheriff's Office
PO Box 380
Bloomsburg PA, 17815

MEMO 758157/ Fodness

KML LAW GROUP, P.C..
SUITE 5000, MELLON INDEPENDENCE CENTER
701 MARKET ST. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106

(215) 627-1322 info@kmllawgreup.com .

oroenor  SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100

800.220.BANK / firstrust.com

3-7380/2360 08/25/2016
$**1,350.00
DOLLARS
_ gom._.m>0m CASH >nooc_._,_ﬁ VOID AFTER 180 DAYS

o fn_

\ " AUTHORIZEL: SIGNATUAE

"coaLa83 2™ a3

2350738041 B0 0DO0OB 2755w

[P secunty matures. Datails on bask.




